February 7, 2020

Dear Parents/Guardians

We are using new information to adjust our

public health recommendations. We are now aware of early evidence that this virus can cause a range of mild to severe symptoms, and it is possible people will not recognize symptoms that are mild. During this time, they can reduce the chance of spread by limiting contact with others.

Therefore, we now recommend that:

x Students or staff returning from

Tel: (604) 930-5404 Fax: (604) 930-5414 www.fraserhealth.ca